

26.11.2021

## **Written Procedure**

Subject: Decision of the Management Board to adopt the

**Eurodac Annual Report over 2020** 

Phase: Closure of the procedure

From: Chairperson of the Management Board

To: Management Board Previous documents: 2021-381, 2021-382

In accordance with Article 40(1) of the Eurodac Regulation (EU) No 603/2013, eu-LISA shall submit to the European Parliament, the Council, the Commission and the European Data Protection Supervisor (EDPS) an annual report on the activities of the Central System, including on its technical functioning and security.

The annual report on the 2020 activities of the central system of Eurodac, including its technical functioning and security, was launched for a decision of the Management Board pursuant to Article 19(1)(gg) of the establishing Regulation of the Agency.

Considering that the content of the report had been consulted with the Eurodac Advisory Group between 27 October and 10 November, in accordance with the provisions of Article 8 of the Rules of Procedure of the Agency, a written procedure was launched on 11 November for the Management Board to adopt a decision by written procedure.

By the deadline of the written procedure on 26 November 2021, no objections were received from the members with the right to vote. The rewording proposed by the Commission were included.

Considering the above and in accordance with the provisions of Article 8 of the Agency's Rules of Procedure, the Management Board has taken the following decision:

The Management Board adopts the Eurodac Annual Report over 2020, as set out in document 2021–381, and asks eu-LISA to submit it to the European Parliament, the Council, the Commission and the EDPS.

Zsolt Szolnoki Chairperson of the Management Board